08-02-2002

EET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

ILY

TR MINIMUM

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Traueilla As	28 attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): IOTA Technology, Inc. 1 30 03	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Synplicity Internal Address: Street Address: 935 Stewart Drive
Individual(s)AssociationGeneral PartnershipLimited PartnershipXCorporation - CaliforniaOther Add'l name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?_Yes X No	City: Sunnyvale State: CA ZIP: 94085 Individual(s) citizenship Association Limited Partnership X Corporation - State California
3. Nature of conveyance: Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other	Other: If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:YesNo (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)
Execution Date: July 2, 2002 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) 75/762835; 78/065358 Additional numbers att	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No B. Trademark Registration No.(s): 2,352,594 tached? Yes X No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: Three (3)
Internal Address: BLAKELY SOKOLOFF TAYLOR & ZAFMAN LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ \$90.00 X Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 12400 Wilshire Boulevard Seventh Floor City: Los Angeles State: CA ZIP: 90025	8. Deposit account number: 02-2666
	E THIS SPACE
original document. Dax Alvarez Name of Person Signing Signature	July 24, 2002 Date of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Thereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: Assistant account to the page of the page

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002554 FRAME: 0323

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This Trademark Assignment Agreement (the "Agreement") is made and effective as of July 2, 2002, by and between IOTA Technology, Inc., a California corporation ("Assignor"), and Synplicity, Inc., a California corporation ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor has adopted, is using, or intends to use the following trademark, and is the owner of the following trademark registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "Registered Trademark"):

		Registration		
Trademark	Serial Number	Number	Filing Date	Registration Date
RealPower	75/482,491	2,352,594	May 11, 1998	May 23, 2000

WHEREAS, Assignor has adopted, is using, or intends to use the following trademark, and is the owner of the following application for United States trademark registration in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "Application"):

Trademark	Serial Number/ Application Number	Filing Date
PowerTime	75/762,835	July 23, 1999
PowerRoute	78/065,358	May 23, 2001

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire the Registered Trademark and the Application pursuant to that certain Asset Purchase Agreement between Assignor and Assignee dated as of June 5, 2002 (the "Asset Purchase Agreement").

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee, effective as of the date of this Agreement, all its right, title and interest in and to said Registered Trademark and said Application, the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Registered Trademark and Application, that portion of the business of Assignor to which the trademarks pertain pursuant to the Asset Purchase Agreement, and Registered Trademark and Application thereof.

[Remainder of Page Left Blank Intentionally]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002554 FRAME: 0324

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have each caused this Agreement to be duly executed and delivered as of the date first written above.

ASSIGNOR:

IOTA TECHNOLOGY, INC.

By:

Iu-Meng Tom Ho

President and Chief Financial Officer

ASSIGNEE:

SYNPLICITY, INC

By:

Douglas S. Miller,

Vice President of Finance and

Chief Financial Officer

-2-

CERTIFICATION

State of California)	
) ss	
County of Santa Clara)	

On this $28^{\frac{1}{2}}$ day of $\sqrt{\text{une}}$ 2002, before me the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, personally appeared Douglas S. Miller, who is personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity and that by his signature on such instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS, my hand and official seal.

NANCY BOUCH
Commission # 1229163
Notary Public - California
Santa Clara County
My Comm. Expires Jul 17, 2003

Notary Public Nancy Bouch

C:\NrPortbl\PALIB2\VL2\2198900_1.DOC

TRADEMARK REEL: 002554 FRAME: 0326

CERTIFICATION

State of California)	
) ss.	
County of Santa Clara)	

On this 28 day of June 2002, before me the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, personally appeared Iu-Meng Tom Ho, who is personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity and that by his signature on such instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS, my hand and official seal.

NANCY BOUCH
Commission # 1229163
Notary Public - California
Santa Clara County
My Comm. Expires Jul 17, 2003

Notary Public, NANCY Bouch

C:\NrPortbl\PALIB2\VL2\2198900_1.DOC

RECORDED: 07/30/2002

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002554 FRAME: 0327